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Systematic Observations Financing Facility

Advisory Board

Principal Representatives

Alternates

member

United Nations
Development
Programme (UNDP)

Srilata Kammila

Head, Climate Change Adaptation

srilata.kammila@undp.org

Benjamin Larroquette

Global Advisor Early Warning
Systems and Regional Technical
Specialist

benjamin.larroquette@undp.org

United Nations
Environment
Programme (UNEP)

Jian Liu
Director Science Division

Jian.liu@un.org

Jochem Zoetelief

Head Climate Services and
Capacity Building Unit

Jochem.zoetelief@un.org

Adaptation Fund
(AF)

Silvia Mancini
Senior Program Officer

smancini@adaptation-fund.org

Neranda Chantal Maurice
George

AFSEC Climate Change Specialist

nmauricegeorge@adaptation-
fund.org

Association of
Hydro-
Meteorological
Equipment Industry
(HMEI)

Pekka Utela

Head of Application
Management, Remote Sensing

pekka.utela@vaisala.com

Foeke Kuik
Business Development Director

fkuik@campbellsci.com

Climate Investment
Funds (CIF)

Xianfu Lu

Climate risk specialist
xlu3@worldbank.org

Amel El Abed
Program Assistant

aelabed@worldbank.org

Kouassi Emmanuel Kouadio

kkouadio1@worldbank.org

European Centre for
Medium-Range
Weather Forecasts
(ECMWEF)

Florian Pappenberger

Deputy Director-General &
Director of Forecasts

florian.pappenberger@ecmwf.int

Global Center on
Adaptation (GCA)

Oluyede Clifford Ajayi

Global Lead on Food Security



mailto:srilata.kammila@undp.org
mailto:benjamin.larroquette@undp.org
mailto:Jian.liu@un.org
mailto:Jochem.zoetelief@un.org
mailto:smancini@adaptation-fund.org
mailto:nmauricegeorge@adaptation-fund.org
mailto:nmauricegeorge@adaptation-fund.org
mailto:pekka.utela@vaisala.com
mailto:fkuik@campbellsci.com
mailto:xlu3@worldbank.org
mailto:aelabed@worldbank.org
mailto:kkouadio1@worldbank.org
mailto:florian.pappenberger@ecmwf.int

oluyede.ajayi@gca.org

Global Climate
Observing System
(GCOS)

Peter Thorne

Deputy Chair of the GCOS
Steerign Committee and of the
AOPC panel

peter.thorne@mu.ie

Tim Oakley
GCOS Network Manager

TOakley@wmo.int

Global Environment
Facility (GEF)

Fareeha Igbal
Senior Climate Change Specialist

figbal1@thegef.org

Jason Spensley
Senior Climate Change Specialist

jspensley@thegef.org

Global Network of
Civil Society
Organizations for
Disaster Reduction
(GNDR)

Shivangi Chavda

Senior Regional Lead - Asia &
Europe

shivangi.chavda@gndr.org

Rebecca Murphy
Policy Lead

rebecca.murphy@gndr.org

Green Climate Fund
(GCF)

Kevin Horsburgh
Climate Science Lead

khorsburgh@gcfund.org

Joseph Intsiful

Senior Climate Information and
Early Warning Systems Specialist

jintsiful@gcfund.org

Group on Earth
Observations (GEO)

Yana Gevorgyan
Director of Secretariat

evorgyan eosec.or,

Sara Venturini

Climate Coordinator

sventurini@geosec.org

InsuResilience /
Global Shield

Astrid Zwick
Head of Secretariat

astrid.zwick@insuresilience.org

Jennifer Phillips
Advisor

jennifer.phillips@giz.de

Ines Perez Martinez
Advisor

ines.perezmartinez@giz.de

International
Federation of Red
Cross and Red

Jonathan Stone

Manager, Climate, Environment
and Resilience

Stephanie Julmy
Lead, Climate and Resilience

stephanie.julmy®@ifrc.org
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Crescent Societies jonathan.stone®@ifrc.org
(IFRC)
Risk-informed Early | Ben Webster Gavin White
Action Partnership
Head of Secretariat Thematic Lead
(REAP)
ben.webster@ifrc.org gavin.white@ifrc.org
United Nations Paola Albrito Luca Rossi
Office for Disaster
) ) Director Senior Coordination Officer, Early
Risk Reduction ,
_ Warning for All
(UNDRR) albrito@un.org
rossil@un.org
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